A.P.N. #	A Ptn of 1319-30-643-028					
R.P.T.T.	\$1.95 ·					
Escrow No.	20190081- TS/AH					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Vacation Ownership						
Mail Tax Statements To:						
The Ridge Tahoe P.O.A						
P.O. Box 5790	)					
Stateline, NV 89449						
When Recorded Mail To:						
Jana Plumme	r					
118 Rainbow Drive #1865						
Livingston, TX	77399					

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$35.00
\$36.95 Pgs=4 03/13/2019 11:49 AM
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

SIMON C. HERNANDEZ, a widower as to an undivided ½ interest and PETER P. MONDRAGON, Trustee for THE MONDRAGON FAMILY LIVING TRUST dated September 1, 2002, as to an undivided ½ interest

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

JANA PLUMMER, an unmarried woman

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Terrace Building, Even Year Use, Account #28-023-34-81, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

MARCH 8, 2019

MONRAGON FAMILY LIVING TRUST, Dated September 1, 2002

Simon C. Hernandez

Peter P. Mondragon, Trustee

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	-1
State of California County of Orange	
On March 8 2019 before me, Raymond Cristibal Llamas (insert name and title of the office)	<u>- Notary P</u> ubl
personally appeared SIMON C. HERNANDEZ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose r subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exect his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the in person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instr	uted the same in strument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that paragraph is true and correct.	at the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OND CRISTOBAL LLAMAS ary Public - California
Signature (Seal) I Con	Orange County minission # 2260986 mm. Expires Oct 4, 2022

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of <u>Orange</u>	
On March 8 2019 before me, Rayr (ins	non 2. Cristobal Llamas - Notary Public ert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared PETER P. MONDRAGON who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged this/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	o me that he/she/they executed the same in r/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	RAYMOND CRISTOBAL LLAMAS Notary Public - California Orange County
Signature Kylumer (Se	Commission # 2240004
_	

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

(28)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 023 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 28 only, for one week every other year in EVEN-numbered years in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-643-028

### STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. ASS	sessor Pa	arcei Number(s	)		FOR RECORDE	K S OP HOL	AAL USE C	INLY	
a) <u>A Ptn of 1319-30-643-028</u>			Document/Instrument No.						
b)					Book		_ Page		
c)					Date of Record	ling:			1
ď)					Notes:			\_	. \
2. Typ	oe of Prop	perty						1	\
a)	Vac	cant Land	, b)	Single	Family Resider	nce /		\	\
c)	Cor	ndo/Twnhse	. d)	2-4 P	lex				\
e)	Apa	artment Bldg.	f)	Comr	nercial/Industria		-		/
g)	Agr	ricultural	h)	Mobil	e Home				manage .
i)	X Oth	ner Timesha	re				· .		1
3. Tot	tal Value/	Sales Price of	Property				\$ 50	0.00	
D	eed in Lie	eu of Foreclosu	re Only (	Value of	Property) ( _	\ \		)	
T	ransfer T	ax Value			<u> </u>		\$ 500	0.00	
R	eal Prope	erty Transfer Ta	ax Due:		\ \ \ _		\$1.	.95	
4. If E		n Claimed:					/		
a.		fer Tax Exemp			.090, Section:				
b.	-	in Reason for I		100000					
5. Par	rtial Intere	est: Percentag	e being tr	ansferre	d: <u>100 %</u>			-	
NRS 37 be sup Furtherr may res Pursua	5.110 that ported be more, the sult in a pont to NF	at the information of documentation of disallowance of 10% of	on provide on if cal of any cla of the tax	ed is com lled upor aimed ex due plus	der penalty of pect to the best on to substantia emption or othe interest at 1% peller shall be job.	f their inform te the info r determina er month.	mation and rmation pation of ad	d belief, a provided ditional ta	nd can herein. ax due,
Signa	ature:	Slam	O Her	en S	)	Capacity:	Gran	itor	
and the same of th	. //	Simon C. He	rnandez	4	1	<u> </u>	······································		<del></del>
Signa	ature:		1		/ :/	Capacity:	Gran	ntee	
// 0		Jana Plumn	ner		$\rightarrow$				
,			The same of the sa						
SELL	ER (GR	ANTOR) INF	ORMAT	ION	BUYER (GI	RANTEE)	INFORM	ATION	
Print Name: Simon C. Hernandez			Print Name:	Print Name: Jana Plummer					
Address: 121 W. Citron Street		Address:	118 Rainb	118 Rainbow Drive #1865					
City/S	State/Zip	Corona, CA 9	2882		City/State/Zip	Livingston	, TX 7739	9	
COMI	DANV/D	ERSON REG	LIESTIN	G RECC	ORDING (requi	red if not t	he Seller	or Buve	r)
	pany Nan		t Vacation			scrow No		1- TS/AH	
Addre	The state of the s				·	-			
	ess. 3	476 Executive	Pointe W	ay #16					
City		476 Executive son City	Pointe W	ay #16	State:	NV	Zip <u>8</u> 9	9706	